3 travel lanes in each direction 
Turn lanes at the Taft Vineland Road intersection as directed by FDOT 
5' wide sidewalks on both sides of the roadway 

Estimated cost for the Right-of-Way is ten million dollars ($10,000,000) and the estimated 
construction cost is twelve million dollars ($12,000,000). 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
PARCEL: 163 
SCHEDULE "A" 
TAFT -VINELAND ROAD 
THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY 

DESCRIPnON: 

A PORTION OF LOT 124, BLOCK G, PROSPER COLONY, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK D, PAGE 101, PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ALSO BDNG